
HOUSE COMMITTEE AMENDMENTS

Amendments proposed by House Committee on Natural Resources and Environment to Original House Bill No. 292 by Representative Morris

1 AMENDMENT NO. 1

2 On page 1, at the end of line 3, change "(7)(e)(i)(cc) and (ee) and (ii)(cc) and" to
3 "(7)(e)(i)(aa), (cc), (dd)(I), and (ee) and (ii)(aa), (cc), (dd)(I), and"

4 AMENDMENT NO. 2

5 On page 1, line 9, after "No." change "__" to "9"

6 AMENDMENT NO. 3

7 On page 2, at the end of line 18, change "(7)(e)(i)(cc) and (ee)" to "(7)(e)(i)(aa), (cc), (dd)(I),
8 and (ee)"

9 AMENDMENT NO. 4

10 On page 2, at the beginning of line 19, change "and (ii)(cc) and (ee)" to "and (ii)(aa), (cc),
11 (dd)(I), and (ee)"

12 AMENDMENT NO. 5

13 On page 4, delete line 26 in its entirety and insert the following:

14 "(e)(i)(aa) Every applicant seventy years of age or older for a Class "E"
15 driver's license, or for the renewal of a Class "E" driver's license, except those bona
16 fide residents of ~~cities having a population in excess of four hundred fifty thousand~~
17 the city of New Orleans, shall pay for such basic license a fee of four dollars and
18 fifty cents, which shall be the cost of the license. The license shall expire on the
19 anniversary of the birthday of the applicant which is nearest to a date of four years
20 subsequent to the issuing of the license, unless revoked, canceled, or suspended."

21 AMENDMENT NO. 6

22 On page 5, between lines 4 and 5, insert the following:

23 "(dd)(I) Every applicant seventy years of age or older for a Class "D" driver's
24 license, or for the renewal of a Class "D" driver's license, except those bona fide
25 residents of ~~cities having a population in excess of four hundred fifty thousand~~ the
26 city of New Orleans, shall pay for such basic license a fee of fourteen dollars and
27 seventy-five cents, which shall be the cost of the license. The license shall expire on
28 the anniversary of the birthday of the applicant which is nearest to the date of four
29 years subsequent to the issuing of the license, unless revoked, canceled, or
30 suspended.

31 * * *

32 AMENDMENT NO. 7

33 On page 5, delete line 11 in its entirety and insert the following:

34 "(ii)(aa) Every applicant seventy years of age or older for a Class "E" driver's
35 license, or for the renewal of a Class "E" driver's license, issued to bona fide
36 residents of ~~cities having a population in excess of four hundred fifty thousand~~ the

1 city of New Orleans, shall pay for such basic license a fee of four dollars and fifty
 2 cents, which shall be the cost of the license. This license shall expire on the
 3 anniversary of the birthday of the applicant which is nearest to a date of four years
 4 subsequent to the issuing of the license, unless revoked, canceled, or suspended."

5 AMENDMENT NO. 8

6 On page 5, between lines 18 and 19 in its entirety and insert the following:

7 "(dd)(I) Every applicant seventy years of age or older for a Class "D" driver's
 8 license, or for the renewal of a Class "D" driver's license, issued to bona fide
 9 residents of ~~cities having a population in excess of four hundred fifty thousand~~ the
 10 city of New Orleans, shall pay for such basic license a fee of eighteen dollars and
 11 fifty cents, which shall be the cost of the license. This license shall expire on the
 12 anniversary of the birthday of the applicant which is nearest to the date of four years
 13 subsequent to the issuing of the license, unless revoked, canceled, or suspended."

14 AMENDMENT NO. 9

15 On page 8, line 6, after "review," delete "and" and after "approve" insert a comma "," and
 16 "and implement"

17 AMENDMENT NO. 10

18 On page 8, line 6, after "education" delete "and" and insert a semi-colon ";" and "for the"

19 AMENDMENT NO. 11

20 On page 8, line 18, after "No." change "___" to "9"